Woman’s Auxiliary of the Diocese of Southern Ohio, to the Trustees 
of the Diocese of Southern Ohio, a corporation, under the laws of 
Ohio, W IT N E S S E T H :

T hat the said Woman’s Auxiliary hereby assigns and sets over 
to the said Trustees, as a trust Fund, the sum of twelve thousand 
($12,000.00) dollars, more or less, with accretions thereto, and ac­
cumulations thereof, as hereinafter provided for and upon the fol­
lowing specified purposes and trusts:

(1) The initial and present amount of said Fund, being a gift 
to the Church in Southern Ohio, upon the occasion of the F IF ­